CHURCH

REGISTRATION FOR SOLEMNISING MARRIAGE

A building certified for worship named RCCG (True Vine Church), Jubilee and Royal Rooms, Jeneses Community Arts Centre, 45 Linden Road, Bognor Regis, in the registration district of West Sussex in the Non-Metropolitan County of West Sussex, was on 13th February 2015 registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to Section 41 of the Marriage Act 1949 (as amended by section 1(1) of the Marriage Acts Amendment Act 1958)

Deputy Registrar 20th February 2015

(2292021)

COMPANIES

EUROPEAN ECONOMIC INTEREST GROUPING

THE EUROPEAN ECONOMIC INTEREST GROUPING REGULATIONS 1989

Notice is hereby given pursuant to regulation 15(1)(b) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989 that in respect of the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping documents of the following descriptions have been received by me on the date indicated.

Name of grouping: PFIZER EU PFE MA EEIG

Number of grouping: GE309

Place of registration of grouping: Companies House, Cardiff CF14 3UZ

Description of documents received: 4 forms EE AP01 - Appointment of manager of an EEIG

Date of receipt: 16 February 2015

Tim Moss

Chief Executive and Registrar of Companies for England & Wales Companies House, Cardiff CF14 3UZ (2292453)

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

BEZIER LIMITED

01044825

Registered office: 1 City Square, Leeds, LS1 2AL

Principal Trading Address: Bellway Court, Silkwood Park, Wakefield, West Yorkshire, WF5 9TL

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required on or before 16 March 2015, to prove their debts by sending to the undersigned Matthew David Smith of Deloitte LLP, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA the Joint Liquidator of the Company, written statements of the amounts they claim to be due to them from the Company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidator to be necessary.

A creditor who has not proved his debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt was proved. I intend to declare the dividend within 2 months on the above date. This will be a first and final dividend in the Liquidation of the Company.

Date of appointment: 24 January 2014. Office Holder details: Matthew David Smith (IP No 009640) of Deloitte LLP, Athene Place, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA and Daniel Francis Butters (IP No 009242) of Deloitte LLP, 1 City Square, Leeds, LS1 2AL.

Please contact Carly Barrington on +44 (0)20 7007 6168 or cbarrington@deloitte.co.uk for further information. Matthew David Smith, Joint Liquidator

19 February 2015

C. & H. (HAULIERS) LIMITED 00656189

Registered office: 2nd Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU Principal Trading Address: Lockside House, Chatham Docks, Chatham, ME4 4SW

Notice is hereby given that I, Philip Armstrong the Joint Liquidator of the above named Company, appointed on 6 June 2014 intend to declare and distribute a second and interim dividend to creditors of the above named Company within the period of two months from the last date for proving mentioned below.

All creditors of the Company are required, on or before 17 March 2015, which is the last date for proving, to prove their debt by sending to me a written statement of the amount they claim to be due from the Company and, if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidator to be necessary to 110 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU or e-mailing at luke.wilson@frpadvisory.com.

A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving mentioned above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in the dividend, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt is proved.

Office Holder details: Philip Armstrong and Geoff Rowley (IP Nos 009397 and 8919) both of FRP Advisory LLP, 110 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU.

Philip Armstrong, Joint Liquidator 19 February 2015

(2292039)

In the Croydon County Court No 661 of 2010

CITY CEILINGS & PARTITIONS LTD 05778102

Registered office: The Courtyard, Rear of 98-100 Orpington High Street, Kent BR6 0JY, United Kingdom

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a Final dividend of 1 p/Σ to unsecured creditors within a period of 4 months from the last date of proving.

Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 2 April 2015 otherwise they will be excluded from the dividend. The required proof of debt form, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Service website (www.bis.gov.uk/ insolvency, select "Forms" and then form 4.25). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

Mr *D Gibson*, Official Receiver, LTADT, PO Box 490, Ipswich, Suffolk IP1 1YR, 01473 383535, RTLU.Ipswich@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk. Capacity: Liquidator. (2292023)

In the Croydon County Court No 408 of 2010

DANVIC (UK) LIMITED

05395215

Registered office: Link House, c/o Vatlink Limited, Carshalton, Surrey SM5 4LE

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a Final dividend of 91 p/Σ to unsecured creditors within a period of 4 months from the last date of proving.

Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 2 April 2015 otherwise they will be excluded from the dividend. The required proof of debt form, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Service website (www.bis.gov.uk/ insolvency, select "Forms" and then form 4.25). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

Mr *D Gibson*, Official Receiver, LTADT, PO Box 490, Ipswich, Suffolk IP1 1YR, 01473 383535, RTLU.Ipswich@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk. Capacity: Liquidator. (2292040)

G.S.F. LTD

02283017

Registered office: 9th Floor, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3HF Principal Trading Address: Unit 9 Gledrid Industrial Park, Gledrid, Chirk, Oswestry, LL14 5DG

3374 | CONTAINING ALL NOTICES PUBLISHED ONLINE ON 24 FEBRUARY 2015 | LONDON GAZETTE

(2292026)